Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Emergency Se	rvices Blug. Conference	FUR AGE	NDA OF
DEPT OF ORIGIN: _MAYOR DATE SUBMITTED: _05/05/2022		BILL # 69-2022 EXHIBITS:	
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$7,000	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$0	(In)	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$7,000
	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT	
Approve Travel/Training for Chicago, IL May 24-26, 20.			Services Building Conference i
APPROVAL OF RESOLU	TION		5.1.4
MOVED BY: 500	SECONDEI	D BY:	Catillaz
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	Ves		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	185		
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	Ves		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	Ves		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	Ves		

SARANAC LAKE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION APPROVING INCLUSION OF \$7,000 FOR TRAVEL/TRAINING TO EMERGENCY SERICES BUILDING CONFERENCE

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake has identified a need for a shared Emergency Services Building, and;

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees has reserved \$2,500,000.00 to fund project start, and;

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Village to provide educational opportunity, in relation to this project, to members directly involved.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees hereby approves the expenditure of \$7,000.00 from the Public Safety Building Reserve Fund, to cover travel/training expense for 5 attendees.